OP \$165.00 2709603

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM512024

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADCO Holdings, Inc.		01/15/2019	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADCO Umweltdienste Holding GmbH	
Street Address:	Halskestraße 33	
City:	Ratingen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40883	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2709603	ADCO
Registration Number:	3551654	WORK CLEAN
Registration Number:	2836834	BLU-JOHN.COM
Serial Number:	87826585	BLU-JOHN
Serial Number:	87826596	BLU SITE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	87827336	BLU SITE SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4047606013

trademarks@thrasherworth.com Email:

THRASHER WORTH LLC, Attn: Dana Schwind Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Five Concourse Parkway, Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30328

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ADCO-00006

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Dana Schwind

Five Concourse Parkway, Suite 3200 Address Line 1:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006576 FRAME: 0813**

900487439

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGI	Atlanta, GEORGIA 30328		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana Schwind		
SIGNATURE:	/Dana Schwind/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2019		
Total Attachments: 2 source=ADCO - Signed TM Assignment#page1.tif			

source=ADCO - Signed TM Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006576 FRAME: 0814

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of the date stated below by ADCO Holdings, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Assignor") and ADCO Umweltdienste Holding GmbH, a limited liability company of Germany ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all rights in and to the following trademarks, the applications and registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks:

Trademark	U.S. Application or Registration Number
ADCO	Registration Number 2709603
WORK CLEAN	Registration Number 3551654
BLU-JOHN.COM	Registration Number 2836834
BLU-JOHN	Application Number 87826585
BLU SITE SOLUTIONS	Application Number 87826596
LILLYSITE SOLUTIONS	Application Number 87827336

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to transfer and assign the above-mentioned trademarks, the trademark applications and registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks to Assignee; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned trademarks, the above-mentioned trademark applications and registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and recover damages for past and future infringements. Assignor agrees to perform such further acts as may be necessary or desirable to transfer, perfect, and defend the Assignee's ownership of such property that are reasonably requested by Assignee from time to time.

[signatures on next page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006576 FRAME: 0815 ADCO HOLDINGS, INC.

By: Name and Title: DARY CASKINS, CEO

STATE OF Geolgia

COUNTY OF FOLSY TO

On this 15 day of January, 2019, before me personally appeared Jary Gaskins known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument as a voluntary act on behalf of the identified entity with authority to do so.

Notary Public

Notary Public

Notary Public, Forsyth County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 15, 2021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of

the date stated below.